RESOLUTION NO. 86-21

AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF BROOKLAWN, OR DESIGNEE, TO SIGN THE CONTRACT WITH PYROTECNICO COMPANY TO CONDUCT A FIREWORKS DISPLAY

WHEREAS, the Borough of Brooklawn has received and reviewed a Contract between the Borough of Brooklawn and Pyrotecnico to conduct a fireworks display on June 26, 2021; and

WHEREAS, after due deliberation the Borough of Brooklawn has determined that it is appropriate and in the best interest of the Borough of Brooklawn to authorize Pyrotecnico to conduct a fireworks on display June 26, 2021.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the MAYOR AND COUNCIL of the **Borough of Brooklawn, New Jersey** is hereby authorizing Pyrotecnico to conduct a fireworks display on June 26, 2021 subject to the submission of all appropriate documents and insurance verification as required by the Borough of Westville, Borough of Brooklawn, and its insurance company.

THE BOROUGH OF BROOKLAWN

BY:______ THERESA M. BRANELLA, MAYOR

ATTEST:

RYAN GILES, BOROUGH CLERK

I, **RYAN GILES**, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Brooklawn, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of the Resolution adopted by Borough Council at a meeting of said Borough Council on June 7, 2021, and that said Resolution passed by a majority vote of the members of Borough Council.

RYAN GILES, BOROUGH CLERK